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Credit-Hour Fees: Flat Rate
Technology Fee:

Transportation Fee:

Mandatory Fees: Student Health Fee:
Activity Fee:

Repair & Rehab Fee:

Program Fees:

Total:

In state:

$4,604.83
$189.62
$64.60
$116.00
$103.41
$188.05
$306.00
$5,572.51


http://ois.indiana.edu/admissions/apply/transfer/standards.shtml

Out of state:

Credit-Hour Fees: Flat Rate $16,760.93
Technology Fee: $189.62

Transportation Fee: $64.60

Mandatory Fees: Student Health Fee: $116.00
Activity Fee: $103.41

Repair & Rehab Fee: $188.05

Program Fees: $306.00

Total: $17,728.61
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[V]
PSUT Course Equivalent IU Course
Credits
[31151] National Education Each of these courses is
) S equivalent to an IU S&H course
[31152] Arabic Islamic Civilization (towards the fulfillment of IU’s common ground 3
[31262] Introduction to Educational Sciences requirements)
[31351] Contemporary Issues in the Arab World
[31211] Arabic Literature Each of these courses is
) ) equivalent to an IU A&H course

[31361] Introduction to Philosophy (towards the fulfillment of IU’s common ground 3

requirements)
[20141 + 20148] Physics 1 [P221] Physics 1 5
[20142 + 20149] Physics 2 [P222] Physics 2 5
[20132] Calculus 1 [M211] Calculus 1 4
[20133] Calculus 2 [M212] Calculus 2 4
[20234] Linear Algebra [M303] Linear Algebra for Undergraduates 3
[20333] Numerical Analysis [M371] Elementary Computational Methods 3
[20134] Discrete Mathematics 1 [M353] Discrete Mathematics 3
[20135] Discrete Mathematics 2 [C241] Discrete Structures for Computer Science 3
[11206] Object Oriented Programming [C212] Introduction to Software Systems 3
[11212] Data Structures and Introduction to Algorithms | [C343] Data Structures 3
[11103] Structured Programming [C291] System Programming s

with C and Unix '
[22342] Computer Organization and [C335] Computer Structures 3
Assembly Language
[11102] Introduction to Computer Science [C200] Introduction to Computers and Programming | 3
[22241] Digital Logic Design [B441] Digital Design 3
[11316] Theory of Computation [B401] Fundamentals of Computing Theory 3




PSUT dadls 6 Ll Las U 8 (U Lgaynes 1) sl sl

PSUT
IU Course Equivalent PSUT Course
Credits
[B403] Introduction to Algorithm Design and Analysis [11313] Algorithm Design and Analysis 3
[P423] Compilers [11417] Compiler Design and Programming 3
Languages
[C311] Programming Languages None -
[B461] Advanced Database Concepts [11323] Database Systems 3
[B351] Introduction to Artificial Intelligence [11428] Artificial Intelligence 3
[P434] Distributed Systems None -
[P436] Introduction to Operating Systems [11335] Operating Systems
[11355] Operating Systems Lab )
[P438] Introduction to Computer Networks [11435] Data Communications and Computer 3
Networks
[B443] Computer Architecture [22541] Computer Architecture 3
165] Software Engineering for Information Systems 1 [11425] Software Engineering 3
[B481] Interactive Graphics [12273] Computer Graphics 3
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Year 1,

First Semester (Completed at PSUT)

e [11102] Introduction to Computer Science (3
credits)

[20134] Discrete Mathematics 1 (3 credits)
[20141] Physics 1 (3 credits)

[20132] Calculus 1 (3 credits)

S&H course (3 credits)*

Year 1, Second Semester (Completed at PSUT)

[11103] Structured Programming (3 credits)
[11151] Structured Programming Lab (1 credit)
[20135] Discrete Mathematics 2 (3 credits)
[22241] Digital Logic Design (3 credits)

[20133] Calculus 2 (3 credit hours)

S&H course (3 credit hours) *

Year 2,

First Semester (Completed at PSUT)

e [11206] Object Oriented Programming
(3 credits)

® [11253] Object Oriented Programming Lab (1
credit hour)

® [20142] Physics 2 (3 credit hours)

e [22342] Computer Organization and Assembly
Language (3 credit hours)

® [20234] Linear Algebra (3 credit hours)

® [31121] English Language (3 credit hours)

Year 2, Second Semester (Completed at PSUT)

[11212] Data Structures and Introduction to
Algorithms (3 credit hours)

[11316] Theory of Computation (3 credit hours)
[20233] Statistical Methods (3 credit hours)
[20333] Numerical Analysis (3 credit hours)
[31263] Technical Writing and Communication
Skills (3 credits)

Year 3,

First Semester (Completed at 1U)

® CS Elective (3-4 credits)

o Natural Science Course (3 credits)

e [B461] Database Concepts (3 credits)
e English Composition (3 credits)

Year 3, Second Semester (1U)

[B403] Introduction to Algorithm Design and
Analysis (3 credits)

[C311] Programming Languages (4 credits)
CS Elective (3-4 credits)

A&H Course (3 credits)

Natural Science Course (3 credits)

Year 4,

First Semester (Completed at IU)
e [P423] Compilers (4 credits)
CS Elective (3-4 credits)**

CS Elective (3-4 credits)**

IU Course (3 credits)
Intensive Writing (3-4 credits)

Year 4, Second Semester (Completed at IU)

IU Course (3 credits)
IU Course (3 credits)
IU Course (3 credits)
IU Course (3 credits)
A&H Course (3 credits)

*S&H (Science and Humanities) courses include:
[31151] National Education
[31152] Arabic Islamic Civilization

[31262] Introduction to Educational Sciences
[31351] Contemporary Issues in the Arab World

**CS Electives include:

[B351] Introduction to Artificial Intelligence (3 credits)

[P434] Distributed Systems (4 credits)

[P436] Introduction to Operating Systems (4 credits)
[P438] Introduction to Computer Networks (4 credits)

[B443] Computer Architecture (3 credits)

[P465] Software Engineering for Information Systems 1 (3 credits)

[B481] Interactive Graphics (3 credits)




